

ACTING LOCALLY FOR THE CLIMATE

Association European Energy Award Chaussée de Wavre 1110 BE – 1160 Bruxelles

Tel +41 (0)44 213 10 22 info@european-energy-award.org www.european-energy-award.org

Gold Awarding fees European Energy Award

Approved by General Assembly Association eea AISBL on 20 November 2017

For European Energy Award Gold awardings

First awarding with European Energy Award Gold

| Inhabitants of municipality/district | Amount/Audit |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|
| < 10'000 | 2'250.0 |
| 10'000 - 100'000 | 3'000.0 |
| >100'000 - 500'000 | 4'000.0 |
| >500000 | 5'000.0 |

Re-awarding with European Energy Award Gold

| Inhabitants of municipality/district | Flat-rate/Audit |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------|
| not relevant | 1'000.00 |

VAT

The services rendered by eea to its members are according to the Sixth VAT Directive 2006/112/EC subject to VAT.

EU-Members : If the eea trustee is considered as a VAT taxable person and is **in possession of a valid EU VAT identification:** An invoice is issued without Belgian VAT. The member has to apply the VAT reverse charge in his country unless a VAT exemption applies. If the member is not considered as a VAT taxable person or is not in possession of a valid EU VAT identification: An invoice is issued with Belgian VAT (21%).

Non EU-Members: An invoice is issued without Belgian VAT.